myBath™  Digital Water Baths
Digital accuracy and convenience
Seamless, stainless steel chamber
Quik-CAL™ user calibration function
Hinged lid is also removable*
The myBath series water baths are designed to guarantee superior accuracy and performance in a compact footprint. Easy to
use controls  allow the user to digitally select and monitor settings. Adjustable in 0.1 degree increments, the temperature is
shown on a large, 3-digit display.  The proprietary Quik-CAL™ feature allows for simple, in-lab calibration. High effi  ciency
insulation maintains temperature stability and uniformity within the bath, while keeping the housing cool to the touch.
All myBath models feature seamless, stainless steel chambers for easy cleaning and long life. The chambers resist rust and
have no corners to collect dirt or contamination. The larger 8L and 12L units have drains for hassle-free water changes.
The 4L, 8L, and 12L models include a see-through cover that can be removed, or fl ipped back on a rear hinge to conserve
bench space. The lid’s gabled design** will divert condensation to the front and back of the bath, away from samples.
Racks are available to accommodate 1.5/2.0 ml, 15 ml and 50 ml tubes within the 4 L, 8 L and 12 L baths. The myBath 4 L is
supplied with all three racks.
**The 2L model includes a fl at, removable lid and adjustable temperature in increments of 1 °C.
Ordering Information:
Item No.             Description:
55B2000-2-E              myBath 2 l Digital Water Bath
55B2000-4-E
myBath 4 l Digital Water Bath, includes tube racks for
1.5, 2.0, 15 and 50 ml tubes
55B2000-8-E myBath 8 l Digital Water Bath
55B2000-12-E myBath 12 l Digital Water Bath
Accessory Tube Racks:
Cat. Number Description: Rack Capacity
4 Liter 8/12 Liter
55B2000-4-T5 Tube rack for 40 x 0.5 ml tubes 1 2
55B2000-4-T1520           Tube rack for 40 x 1.5/2.0 ml tubes                  1 (Included) 2
55B2000-4-T150                 Tube rack for 41 x 15 ml tubes                              1 (Included) 0
55B2000-4-T500 Tube rack for 15 x 50 ml tubes                              1 (Included) 0
55B2000-8-T150 Tube rack for 76 x 15 ml tubes    0 1
55B2000-8-T500 Tube rack for 30 x 50 ml tubes                                          0 1
Technical Data:
2 liter 4 liter 8 liter 12 liter
Temperature Range: Ambient +5° to 100 °C
Temp. Accuracy: ± 0.2 °C at 37 °C ±0.5 °C at 37 °C
Temp. Uniformity: ± 0.2 °C at 37 °C
Exterior (W x D x H): 16.5 x 20.3 x 15,2 cm 19.6 x 35.3 x 22.9 cm 44.4 x 26.7 x 31.5 cm 45.7 x 26.7 x 41.2 cm
Interior (W x D x H): 14 x 15.3 x 10.3 cm 13.5 x 23.9 x 14 cm 32.5 x 26.4 x 15 cm 32.5 x 26.4 x 20 cm
Weight: 2.4 kg 6.8 kg 7.7 kg 7.7 kg
Electrical: 230V, 50-60Hz, 250W-700W
Warranty:  2 Years
Tube racks included
with myBath 4l !
40 x 1.5/2.0 ml
41 x 15 ml
15 x 50 ml